

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 664/2014 of 18 December 2013 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 1151/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to the establishment of the Union symbols for protected designations of origin, protected geographical indications and traditional specialities guaranteed and with regard to certain rules on sourcing, certain procedural rules and certain additional transitional rules

Article 3

Limitation of product specifications for traditional specialities guaranteed

The product specification referred to in Article 19 of Regulation (EU) No 1151/2012 shall be concise and shall not exceed 5 000 words, except in duly justified cases.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 664/2014. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/865 reg. 10\(13\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Regs. 2-10 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1637, regs. 1(6), 6)
- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(16\)](#)
- Art. A1 inserted by [S.I. 2019/865 reg. 10\(2\)](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Regs. 2-10 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1637, regs. 1(6), 6)
- Art. A1 inserted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(2\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a)-(4l) inserted by [S.I. 2019/865 reg. 10\(9\)Sch. 4](#) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Regs. 2-10 omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1637, regs. 1(6), 6)
- Art. 6(3a) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(10\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(10\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a) words in Art. 6(3) renumbered as Art. 6(3a) by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(10\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(10\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(10\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 6(3a) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(10\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 6(3b) inserted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(11\)](#)
- Art. 6(4)-(4o) inserted by [S.I. 2020/1637 reg. 22\(12\)Sch. 5 Pt. 1](#)
- Art. 6(4)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2023/424 Sch. para. 79\(a\)](#)
- Art. 6(4e)(e)(iii) words substituted by [S.I. 2023/424 Sch. para. 79\(b\)](#)